502785947 04/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2832542

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSI	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
INTERFACIAL SOLUTIONS LLC					04/17/2014	
	<u>лтл</u>					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: STRATASYS, INC.						
Street Address:	_	OMMERCE				
City:		EDEN PRAIRIE				
State/Country:		MINNESOTA				
Postal Code:	55344					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1325		13256336	6336			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: (612)		(612)334-33	334-3312			
Correspondence will I US Mail.	be sent t	the e-mail	address first; if that is a	unsucces	sful, it will be sent via	
Phone: 61233		612334322	343222			
Email:			ultz@wck.com			
Correspondent Name			N R. MORRISON			
Address Line 1:			SECOND AVENUE SOUTH			
		SUITE 1400				
Address Line 4:		MINNEAPC	DLIS, MINNESOTA 55402			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			.12-0295			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			BRIAN R. MORRISON			
SIGNATURE:			/Brian R. Morrison/			
DATE SIGNED:			04/28/2014			
		I				
Total Attachments: 2						
Total Attachments: 2 source=2014-04-28_Exe	cuted-As	signment Se	697120295#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTERFACIAL SOLUTIONS LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability Company, whose address and principal place of business is 949 Antler Court, River Falls Wisconsin 54022 is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/256,336, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/161,546, and all foreign applications listed in Schedule A that rely on the same priority claim;

AND WHEREAS, STRATASYS, INC. a Delaware corporation, whose address and principal place of business is 7665 Commerce Way, Eden Prairie Minnesota 55344, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said patents and the inventions covered thereby:

NOW, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INTERFACIAL SOLUTIONS LLC does hereby assign and transfer to SUN and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent application and any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, including any and all applications claiming priority to said application including all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions and foreign counterparts thereof, to be held and enjoyed by SUN as fully and entirely as it would have been held and enjoyed by INTERFACIAL SOLUTIONS LLC if this assignment had not been made, including all claims, demands and right of recovery that SUN has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringement, if any, and all rights to compromise, sue for, and collect such profits and damages.

INTERFACIAL SOLUTIONS LLC Date: By:

Name: Brian E. Szymanski Title: Chief Legal Officer

Witness

Schedule A

<u>COUNTRY</u>	PATENT OR APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	MATTER NO.
US	Provisional 61/161,546	March 19, 2009	1004US01
РСТ	PCT/US2010/27934	March 19, 2010	1004PCT02
US	13/256,336	September 13, 2011	1004US02
IN	4212/KOLNP/2011	October 12, 2011	1004IN02
CN	201080012173.5	September 15, 2011	1004CN02
EP	10 754 157.5	August 24, 2011	1004EP02
BR	PI10091394	September 12, 2011	1004BR02